(ph HORN i)

tFEIRIR{ERT 220

A BYEAARAN 713k

MODULAR GROOVING SYSTEM 220

Basic toolholder and cassettes with internal coolant supply






AREZ%:

X )|

THE DIFFERENCE;
MORE POSSIBILITIES

o T B O8Y:E A E MR, T F R R U)E
TI%.
Universal basic holder with interface ,T*
for different grooving cassettes

- REASE & #EmiEO

Very stable and repeatable interface

o BHBAS, AYIBIFORESED.
Highest performance through targeted
coolant supply to the cutting edge
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B (pliHorN piD)

Summary

ERI{LFHORN-PSCE MR R 5 RIEFFA 1SO 26623, HORN TS T HRIEFRE 1ISO 26622 F HSK J] #R,IT
B &R EIRY )R, B T E048 L0 i, M im E 48
LROREMERBEIHORNR ITH T EE ER DR MEMAMRIEN. JRARTHREREDR RS,

Basic toolholder for the modular systems HORN Polygon shank according to ISO 26623, HORN Toolholder TS according to ISO 26622 and
HSK with different cassettes are suitable for grooving, parting off and face grooving.

Excellent stability is guaranteed through the HORN designed interface , T* between the cassette and the basic toolholder. The cassettes are
available for all standard insert systems.

BRI RR S SAE T
Modular Tooling System External machining
E ERE HORN-=#:4 T #F HORN TS HSK B
Coupling system  HORN Polygon ISO 26623 DIN 69893 Square shank
ISO 26623
0° gerade
straight

90° gekropft

cranked

EAHFWA [ Version right and left hand

ESS]
Cassette programme
Eichs il R/LNK R/LIK R/LAK NEKE
Type Insert Tool length
360 312 . - -
224 S224 o J .
220 S229 J . )
220 S100 . - - =1+ L%
356 315/S315 . - - 17 K Cassotte
316 S316 . S =
34T S34T . - -
64T S64T o - -
274 S274 J - -
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tIFE , DT, Swim Yl4E

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

R 5l/System

Efiti ik

Basic Toolholder

SEMT

Radial Machining

i [ET A0 T
Axial Machining

J1/Page
97

114

126
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Y8 | YN, SEELDE

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ol HORN ph)

EMIIW

Basic toolholder

220/B224/220C/

C6/220TS/HSK220/

HSKT63
T1/Page
100-101
1 /Page
102
T1/Page
103-110, 112-113
T1/Page
111

BEREE -

Technical Information ?5 /:':_6\1925
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YIE , YD , SmiE t4E (ph HORN pih)

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

EH ik Basic toolholder for
S\ [E v E 0 T cassettes

for radial and axial machining
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%

Overview

(ph HORN pil)

HTH & AR ERR

Basic holder with interface ,T¢

HSKT TS

mTREART*

Cassettes with interface , T

SERE yiboy

Grooving radial Insert
S100
S224
S229
S274

98

S34T

Polygon TR

Toolholder

SRS Ak

Grooving axial Insert

S15A
S25A

S224
S229




%

Overview

(ph HORN pil)

HTH & A RERR

Basic holder with interface ,T¢

HSKT TS Polygon

HTIEANTIR

Cassettes with interface , T

SEFE Vi

Grooving radial Insert
312
315
S315

64T

AL ]

Toolholder
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b T ) (ph HORN piD)

Face Grooving

wmALT] R 292
Basic toolholder E 5%

without cassette

Bl & VDI ER RA NS
suitable for HORN adaptors VDI with integrated through coolant supply
TIFETTFIhME
Shank parallel to the axis of workpiece E TR O ) 5%
I | b for Cassettes with interface , T*
e = el I_l’-dd—|”
g ™ N1 @ | g
i | EI- r {
| [ E._ |
; || A
jm - - - -
i
| y ]{ R
r L] . 1 ]
= =) BERAA
with integrated through
R=AFH-mMHE L=EF#& coolant supply
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
EREs h h, l b b, b, 1, | B
Part number
R/L220.2020.2.K1.IK 20 32 I2-1 0 20 b2+f3 27 84 |1+|K b2+b3
R/L220.2525.2.K1.IK 25 32 1,-10 25 b,+f, 32 9 1+, b,+b,
SEBRZLA IK,b3F0 f30L 7]k R84 0 mm
State R or L version I b, and f, see cassettes Dimensions in mm
RERMESRY
Further sizes upon request
AFRITFEREEFRIR , EFHIFEREEFRIIR,
Use right hand basic toolholder for right hand cassettes and left hand basic toolholder for left hand cassettes.
Beft
Spare Parts
B PR IRET BHE i OZ!ME TORX PLUS®IRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Sealing plug | Threaded Pin O-ring TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/L220... 5.12T20P 004.00.26 | 030.0508.0866 | 12.37.2.62.3601 T20PQ
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

b WAL

Basic toolholder

220

FTIR

without cassette

Bl & VDI ER RA NS
suitable for HORN adaptors VDI with integrated through coolant supply
TI#F90°F T #4hsk
Shank 90° to the axis of workpiece E TR O ) 5%
I, 15 for Cassettes with interface ,T*
|_ . L3 :‘I.
I{ h"—. —'l' -“-.i': o D0
_— |
| k |
: I— 1'% P 0
e = .
f i ' .
i -
|
= {
| “ h By &
1 |
I.
I i+, : HEM A
with integrated through
L=EF&-H R=HFH coolant supply
L = left hand version shown R = right hand version
FRES h h, b 1, [ B b, I,
Part number
R/L220.2020.2.K2.IK 20 32 20 69 I1+f3 IK+1 9 29 79
R/L220.2525.2.K2.IK 25 32 25 84 ,+f, l,+19 32 91
JEBRLA IK,b3%0 f3IL JJ % R84 0 mm
State R or L version I b, and f, see cassettes Dimensions in mm
RERMESRY
Further sizes upon request
EFRIAREEFHEIIR  EFRITESEFRIIE,
Use right hand basic toolholder for left hand cassettes and left hand basic toolholder for right hand cassettes.
Beft
Spare Parts
B PR IRET BHE i OZ!ME TORX PLUS®IRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Sealing plug | Threaded Pin O-ring TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/L220... 5.12T20P 004.00.26 | 030.0508.0866 | 12.37.2.62.3601 T20PQ
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

HHLTI B224

Basic toolholder ET5%

without cassette

il & RIK/LIK224 2 7] SR (9 % H JI 48
Basic toolholder for cassettes type RIK/LIK224

EENER AR
with through coolant supply

R=AFH-mHE L=f2FH
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
ERES f d 3
Part number
R/LB224.0032.K1.IK b,+f, 32 181
R/LB224.0040.K1.IK b,+f, 40 231
SEARHLE D,,./f, /| W%
State R or L version D, ../ T, /1, see cassettes
RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

2SS

Spare Parts
FEAITIE IR IRET i
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin
R/LB224... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866
R/LB224.0032.K1.IK 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866

102

30
38

Allen Wrench
SW2,0 DIN911
SW2,5 DIN911

|2 b2
59 0.41
59 4.41
TORX PLUS®#RF
TORX PLUS® Wrench
T20PQ
T20PQ

B TR AR TR

for Cassettes with interface , T*

I DBohr
200 90
250 90

R84 . mm

Dimensions in mm



g , thiE , SmmE tIAE

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

BHAR 220C

Basic toolholder E 5%

without cassette

BN R BT T3 O By 7] 3k
Basic toolholder for cassettes type RIK/LIK224

BB AR

with through coolant supply

R=AFH-mHE L=f2FH

R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
ERES 3 | l
Part number
R/L220.00C3.K1.IK 36 I+l 46
R/L220.00C4.K1.IK 40 I+l 50
R/L220.00C5.K1.IK 40 I+ 50
R/L220.00C6.K1.IK 42 I+l 52
R/L220.00C8.K1.IK 53 I+ 63

AR LE R¥D,,, fandl JL71%

State R or L version Dimensions for D, f,

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

ERE

R/L220...IK B[IEFEHI A0 B0

Note:

R/L220...IK Coolant spray nozzle optional

Bt

Spare Parts
BT ISR IRET i wF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench
R/L220... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911

d

1

32
40
50
63
80

f, and |, see cassettes

12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5

25T

Screw

004.00.21

f, f
46 f,+f,
4.6 f,+f,
9.6 f,+f,
16.1 f,+f,
24.6 f1+f3
R84 : mm
Dimensions in mm
TORX PLUS®RF
TORX PLUS® Wrench
T20PQ
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YIE , YD , SmiE t4E (ph HORN pih)

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

BHAR 220C

Basic toolholder E 5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

BEENIVRAN - TREREDR

with internal coolant supply - without tool changing groove

K
_I
=4
i ._—r
- ]
1
R=BFH-mE L=f2FH
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FRES I, | 1, d, h, f, f
Part number
R/L220.00C4.K10.IK 25 I1+IK 85 40 12.5 4.6 f1+f3
R/L220.00C5.K10.1K 25 I+, 35 50 125 9.6 f,+f,
EARLA R~D,,,. f,and|, JL 7% RY B4 mm
State R or L version Dimensions for D, f, and |, see cassettes Dimensions in mm
RERMESRY
Further sizes upon request
R/L220...IK A& H /R B
R/L220...IK Coolant spray nozzle optional
Beft
Spare Parts
B PR IRET tH wRF ) TORX PLUS®IRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/L220... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911 | 004.00.21 T20PQ

104



g , thiE , SmmE tIAE

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

BHAR 220C

Basic toolholder E 5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

EENER AR
with through coolant supply

R=AFH-mHE L=f2FH

R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
ERES , ! 3 d,
Part number
R/L220.00C3.K2.IK 31.2 I+, 46.5 32
R/L220.00C4.K2.IK 35.2 I+, 50.5 40
R/L220.00C5.K2.IK 35.2 I+, 50.5 50
R/L220.00C6.K2.IK 37.2 |+, 52.5 63
R/L220.00C8.K2.IK 48.2 [, 63.5 80

AR LE RY :D,,, fandl JLJJ%

State R or L version Dimensions for D__, f, and |, see cassettes

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

B

R/L220...IK B[IEFEHY A0 B0

Note:

R/L220...IK Coolant spray nozzle optional

Beft

Spare Parts
B PR IRET i wF

Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench
R/L220... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911

12.5
12,5
12.5
12,5
12.5

25T

Screw
004.00.21

f, f
10.0 f,+,
10.0 f+,
15.0 f,+l,
21.5 f,+,
30.0 f,+,
R84 : mm
Dimensions in mm
TORX PLUS®RF
TORX PLUS® Wrench
T20PQ
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g , thiE , SmmE tIAE

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

BHAR 220C

Basic toolholder E 5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

BEENIVRAN - TREREDR

with internal coolant supply - without tool changing groove

R=AFH-mE L=EFH

R = right hand version shown L = left hand version

ERES } | l
Part number

R/L220.00C4.K20.IK 16.2 I1+f3 GilES
R/L220.00C5.K20.IK 16.2 I1+f3 15

EHIRHLE R~ : D, fandl 0713k

min’

State R or L version Dimensions for D__ , f, and |, see cassettes

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

R/L220...IK BIGEERH P 0 B
R/L220...IK Coolant spray nozzle optional

BofF

Spare Parts

BRI IR IRET ] wF

40
50

Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench

R/L220... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911

106

12.5
12.5

25T

Screw
004.00.21

f

10 4,
15 f 4+,
R84 . mm

Dimensions in mm

TORX PLUS®RF
TORX PLUS® Wrench

T20PQ



YIE , YD , SmiE t4E

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

b WAL

Basic toolholder

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

EENER AR
with through coolant supply

R=AFH-mE

R = right hand version shown

ERES } | l d,
Part number
C6..220.120.K1.IK 91 I+l 101 63
C6.L220.150.K1.IK 121 I+l 131 63
C6.R220.120.K1.IK 91 I+ 101 63
C6.R220.150.K1.IK 121 I+l 131 63

SEARSLE R : £ AIKR 3%

State R or L version Dimensions for f, and |, see cassettes

BRERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

EREI

C6.R/L220...IK A3 #Y P /% 152

Note:

C6.R/L220...IK Coolant spray nozzle optional

Beft

Spare Parts
B PR IRET tH wRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench
C6... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911

C6

FTIR

without cassette

L=EFH

L = left hand version

h, f, f
12,5 0.6 f,+f,
12.5 0.6 f+f,
12.5 0.6 f+f,
12,5 0.6 f,+f,
RN#47 : mm
Dimensions in mm
TORX PLUS®RF
TORX PLUS® Wrench
004.00.21 T20PQ
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YIE , YD , SmiE t4E

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

b WAL

Basic toolholder

220TS

FTIR

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

EENER AR
with through coolant supply

R=AFH-mE

R = right hand version shown

L=EFH

L = left hand version

d

1

40
50
63

FRES } | l,
Part number
R/L220.TS40.K1.IK 40 I+l 50
R/L220.TS50.K1.IK 40 I+l 50
R/L220.TS63.K1.IK 40 I+ 50
AR LE R~D,,,. fandl JL71%
State R or L version Dimensions for D, f, and |, see cassettes
RERHEESZRS

Further sizes upon request

2SS
Spare Parts
FAITIE IR IRET i
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin
R/L220.TS40.K1.IK 5.12T20P
R/L220.TS50.K1.IK 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866

R/L220.TS63.K1.IK 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866

108

REN R
Coolant spray nozzle
020.1008.2977
020.1008.2977
020.1008.2977

12.5
12.5
12.5

f, f

46 f,+f,
9.6 f,+f,
16.1 f,+f,

R84 : mm

Dimensions in mm

TORX PLUS®IRF | IRF
TORX PLUS® Wrench | Allen Wrench

SW2,5 DIN911



YIE , YD , SmiE t4E

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

b WAL

Basic toolholder E 5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

BB AR

with through coolant supply

[
1

R=AFH-ME

R = right hand version shown

L=EFH

L = left hand version

FRES } ! l,
Part number
R/L220.TS40.K2.IK 35.2 I +f, 50.5
R/L220.TS50.K2.IK 35.2 I+, 50.5
L220.TS63.K2.IK 35.2 | +f, 50.5
SERARSLEA R~D,,,,. fandl L JI3%
State R or L version Dimensions for D, f,
RERHEESZRS

Further sizes upon request

Bo it

Spare Parts
BRI iR IRET i
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin
R/L220.T... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866
L220.TS63.K2.IK 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866

220TS

d

1

40
50
63

f, and |, see cassettes

70 E R
Coolant spray nozzle
020.1008.2977

020.1008.2977

h, f, f

12,5 10.0 f+l,
12.5 15.0 f+l,
12.5 21.5 f+l,

R84 : mm

Dimensions in mm

TORX PLUS®IRF | RF
TORX PLUS® Wrench | Allen Wrench

T20PQ
T20PQ SW2,5 DIN911

109



YIE , YD , SmiE t4E (ph HORN pih)

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

EATI HSK 220

Basic toolholder ET)5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

RTFaRT) , BEESIIREN

for manual tool change, with through coolant supply

' BE: —
L | = | r
=t ] 0O o ||
R L N '
- i
i B L -
1,
| i iy HORMN HSK
_ 150 12164.3
1 ; i
| o =
| = Tl
P ] 2
- L
= | — i
] | £
R=AFH-mHE L=f2FH
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FRES ) d, f, [ 1, f h,
Part number
HSK-L220.0063.K1.IK 44 63 16.1 I1+IK 54 f1+f3 12.5
HSK-R220.0063.K1.IK 44 63 16.1 [+l 54 f+, 12.5
JEHRSHLE R~ :D,,, fand| JLI])3% R84 : mm
State R or L version Dimensions for D__ , f, and |, see cassettes Dimensions in mm
Bk R~ RARA (10 HSK-B50%) RIEE R
Further sizes and versions (e.g. HSK-B50 etc.) upon request
Beft
Spare Parts
BT ISR IRET i wF 70 E R TORX PLUS®IRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench Coolant spray nozzle | TORX PLUS® Wrench
HSK-R/L220... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911 020.1008.2977 T20PQ
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YIE , YD , SmiE t4E (ph HORN pih)

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

EATI HSK 220

Basic toolholder ET)5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T*

RTFaRT) , BEESIIREN

for manual tool change, with through coolant supply

i e e
e 1| A, 8
o=y ) M. ol |
Rl B - -91 ¢ 1
S | T
T | e %
| f | A
W (— T
HORMN HEK - -
=0 12184-3
=i
e |
it ]
R=AFH-mHE L=f2FH
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
RS I d, f, | 1, f h,
Part number
HSK-L220.0063.K2.IK 41.2 63 21.5 I1+f3 56.5 f1+IK 12.5
HSK-R220.0063.K2.IK 41.2 63 21.5 I+, 56.5 f+ 12.5
JEHRSHLE R~ :D,,, fand| JLI])3% R84 : mm
State R or L version Dimensions for D__ , f, and |, see cassettes Dimensions in mm
B R R~ R ARAS(#0:HSK-B50%) R Bk
Further sizes and versions (e.g. HSK-B50 etc.) upon request
Beft
Spare Parts
B PR IRET tH wRF 70 H R TORX PLUS®IRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench Coolant spray nozzle | TORX PLUS® Wrench
HSK-R/L220... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911 020.1008.2977 T20PQ
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YIE , YD , SmiE t4E (ph HORN pih)

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

RATIR HSKT63

Basic toolholder ET)5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T“

EENER AR
with through coolant supply

220 5! 7]
R=5 F A4 L= Pocket seat system 220
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FmEs I, d f1 | l, f h,
Part number
HSKT63.L220.110.K1.IK 81 63 0.6 I+ 91 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.L220.120.K1.IK 91 63 0.6 I1+IK 101 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.L220.130.K1.IK 101 63 0.6 I+ 111 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.L220.150.K1.IK 121 63 0.6 I1+IK 131 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.L220.175.K1.1IK 146 63 0.6 L+ 156 1‘1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.R220.110.K1.IK 81 63 0.6 I+ 91 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.R220.120.K1.IK 91 63 0.6 L+ 101 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.R220.130.K1.IK 101 63 0.6 I+l 111 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.R220.150.K1.IK 121 63 0.6 L+ 131 f1+f3 12.5
HSKT63.R220.175.K1.IK 146 63 0.6 I+ 156 f1+f3 12.5
BRERRESRY | FF 0L 7] 5% R &4 : mm
Further sizes upon request I, and f, see cassettes Dimensions in mm
Beft
Spare Parts
B PR IRET tH wF 70 E R TORX PLUS®IRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench Coolant spray nozzle | TORX PLUS® Wrench
HSKT63... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911 020.1008.2977 T20PQ
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YIE , YD , SmiE t4E (ph HORN pih)

Grooving, Parting off and Face Grooving

RATIR HSKT63

Basic toolholder ET)5%

without cassette

E R H TR OB %

Basic toolholder for cassettes wit interface , T“

EENER AR
with through coolant supply

220 5! 7]
Pocket seat system 220
R=AFE-MH L=EFH U
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FmEs l, d f, | I, f h,
Part number
HSKT63.L220.110.K2.IK 93.6 63 8.0 I+ 108.8 f1+IK 12.5
HSKT63.L220.130.K2.1K 101.0 63 0.6 I+l 111.0 f+f, 12.5
HSKT63.L220.150.K2.1K 133.6 63 8.0 I+l 148.8 f1+IK 12.5
HSKT63.L220.175.K2.1K 158.6 63 8.0 I+l 173.8 f+ 12.5
HSKT63.R220.110.K2.IK 93.6 63 8.0 I+ 108.8 i+l 12.5
HSKT63.R220.130.K2.1K 113.6 63 8.0 I+, 128.8 f,+, 12.5
HSKT63.R220.150.K2.IK 133.6 63 8.0 I+ 148.8 i+l 12.5
HSKT63.R220.175.K2.IK 158.6 63 8.0 L+ 173.8 f1+IK 12.5
RERMHESRY WIES R #2470 mm
Further sizes upon request I, see cassettes Dimensions in mm
Beft
Spare Parts
B PR IRET i wF 70 H R TORX PLUS®IRF
Basic toolholder Clamping Screw | Threaded Pin Allen Wrench Coolant spray nozzle | TORX PLUS® Wrench
HSKT63... 5.12T20P 030.0508.0866 | SW2,5 DIN911 020.1008.2977 T20PQ
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I8 (NE) (i HORN i)

Grooving (external)

IPS

Cassette

NK100/NK224/

NK220/NK274/

NK34T/NK360/

NK368/NK356/ T /Page
NK316/NK64T 116-125

BARER

. . T /Page
Technical Information J

153-155
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I8 (NE) (i HORN i)

Grooving (external)

VIP'S Cassettes for
SAEFE radial machining

RS EIKE with through coolant supply
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I8 (NE) (i HORN i)

Grooving (external)

T % NK100

Cassette B A IR AL
with through coolant supply

ERALA Depth of groove up to 25 mm
(=AY
for Insert
15 \n S 5100
, 1 * e | E"l ‘ Type
r-:_'l_|'-'__.. i } ’q IR T 'l'_ e | i
i £} £ ] FL | . B 1 e}
IlII - - I il I 1.' * ;‘-'
G Rt j| | F ¢ "'1:' !
. Ir
I‘II ) - —
1 —_———
- 'ﬁ =4 l.
- l' - | -— .I
L
R=AFH-mMHE L=f2FH
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FRES t. f, f, w D,.. I, I
Part number
R/LNK100.3215.4.21.I1K 25 15.40 f,+w/2 2.0 80 59) 36
R/LNK100.3215.4.22.1K 25 15.15 f,+w/2 2.5 80 55 36
R/LNK100.3215.4.23.IK 25 14.90 f,+w/2 3.0 80 59) 36
R/LNK100.3215.4.24.I1K 25 14.40 f,+w/2 4.0 80 55 36
SEBARELE RSE47 0 mm
State R or L version Dimensions in mm
ITERZRAN :

PRI EITATEELIRITHY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBENE  FRBEARGHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

mEE:

B TR T R At

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

2SS

Spare Parts
IPS IR IRET TORX PLUS®HRF |
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench | Threaded Pin
R/LNK100.3215.4.... 6.23T25P T25PQ
R/LNK100.3215.4.24.1K 6.23T25P T25PQ 2.025.913
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i (A )

Grooving (external)

(ph HORN pil)

T % NK224

Cassette Ep IR
with through coolant supply

ERE Depth of groove up to 18 mm
KEFLE Clamping range 2,8-6 mm
Bl w989,

1 . = —
- — K
i _Il : P Fr
e
| a— ., B
R=GFH-mE L= F &
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
ERES t f, f, D,
Part number
R/LNK224.3215.2.01.1K 18 15.40 f2+W/2 80
R/LNK224.3215.2.02.1K 18 15.15 f,+w/2 80
R/LNK224.3215.4.03.1K 18 14.90 f,+w/2 80
R/LNK224.3215.4.04.1K 18 14.40 f,+w/2 80
R/LNK224.3215.4.05.1K 18 13.90 f,+w/2 80
R/LNK224.3215.4.06.1K 18 13.40 f,+w/2 80
SEPIRSLE Wl
State R or L version w see inserts
T8RN

HERBTEEENFTFANAEZLIMITHY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
R B F BRI,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

wHAR:

2. =BT RM

A = BYTIRMI] FRE

Coolant outlet:

.2. = Through insert support
4. = Through clamping finger and insert support

2SS

Spare Parts
IPS IR IRET TORX PLUS®HRF |
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench | Threaded Pin
R/LNK224.3215... 5.13T20P T20PQ
R/LNK224.3215.4.... 5.13T20P T20PQ 2.025.913

BT A

for Indexable insert

bk
Type

31
31
31
3il
31
Sl

S224

KIFTE

Clamping range
2.0-2.4
2.4-2.8
2.8-3.7
3.7-44
4.4-51
5.1-6.1
R 847 : mm

Dimensions in mm
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i (A )

Grooving (external)

(ph HORN pil)

T % NK220

Cassette Ep IR
with through coolant supply

ERAIA Depth of groove up to 25 mm
REFTE Clamping range 3-6,9 mm

e
™
(]
i
W | .3 W
P 1
]
R=GFH-mE L=EER
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FRES - f, f,
Part number
R/LNK220.3218.4.13.IK 15 17.1 f,+w/2
R/LNK220.3218.4.14.IK 15 16.6 f,+w/2
R/LNK220.3218.4.15.1K 15 16.1 f,+w/2
R/LNK220.3218.4.16.IK 15 15.6 f,+w/2
R/LNK220.3215.4.03.1K 25 14.9 f,+w/2
R/LNK220.3215.4.04.1K 25 14.4 f,+w/2
R/LNK220.3215.4.05.IK 25 13.9 f,+w/2
R/LNK220.3215.4.06.IK 25 13.4 f,+w/2
SEBARSLE WL T
State R or L version w see inserts
T8RN :

R EITRN, T EEL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RYMBEME |, FRBEARGHE,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

w7

B kAT RS

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

Eeft

Spare Parts
IES R IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/LNK220.32... 6.23T25P T25PQ
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BamHALI A

for Indexable insert

HE
Type

32
32
32
32
38
38
38
38

KB
Clamping range
3.00-3.80
3.80-4.40
4.40-5.09
5.10-6.09
3.00-3.80
3.80-4.40
4.40-5.09
5.10-6.09
R84 0 mm

Dimensions in mm



i (A )

Grooving (external)

(ph HORN pil)

T % NK274

Cassette B AR

with through coolant supply

ERTE Depth of groove up to 6 mm
REFTE Clamping range 4 mm
I,
| [l IK,
UL
] & " o
= | bl e (1]
{:l ﬂ l.- ]| Iq — j. |
i n - l_,--\._..l' - - 3 °a
I 1 i - | .E-
1 . F. II Fiy I - [~ | =
el ) Bfe | Sy |
2l I ,
]
dll -]
vt —— 1
R=AFH-mE L=EER
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FRES t b f, | o, | | h
Part number
R/LNK274.0220.4.04.1K 6 15.8 16 150 48 41.4
EHARHLA
State R or L version
ITERZA

R IEETTAN AT ELMITY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
1R B F BRI,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

mE

B DRI RS

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

Bt

Spare Parts
ES i BIRIRET TORX PLUS®IRF
Cassette Threaded Pin | Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/LNK274.0220.4.04.IK 3.03.913 030.3509.T15P T15PQ

BEamHaLI A

for Indexable insert

bk S274
Type
h, I, RHFEHE
Clamping range
31.65 29 4

R84 mm

Dimensions in mm
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I8 (NE) (i HORN i)

Grooving (external)

T % NK34T

Cassette B A IR
with through coolant supply

FERANLA Depth of groove up to 6.5 mm
[k Iy
I for Indexable insert
. T I WS S34T
. LI ' Type
r =
B,::g | 3 = l N . BRI |
My Ii;.' ' - 1 f = =
B - - | : | =
[ |
| L] | i
: L
| i
- s
1 [~ — L]
R=AFH-mMHE L=AF#
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
ERES t. | b f £ o || n || RYMAs
Part number Size
R/LNK34T.0220.4.00.IK 6.5 15.8 frw+a, 15.0 60 48 414 29 01
R/LNK34T.0220.4.10.IK 6.5 15.8 f+w+a, 14.3 60 48 41.4 29 01
R/LNK34T.0220.4.20.IK 6.5 15.8 frw+a, 188 60 48 414 29 02
R/LNK34T.0220.4.30.IK 6.5 15.8 f+w+a, 12.3 60 48 41.4 29 03
SEARSLE w,a K
State R or L version w, a, see indexable inserts
ITERZRAN :

PRI EITATEELIRITHY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBENE  FRBEARGHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

mEE:

B T RFNTD 1Rt

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

B

Spare Parts
VIPS il PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Threaded Pin | Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/LNK34T.0220.4... 3.03.913 030.4093.T15P T15PQ
R/LNK34T.0220.4.20.1K 3.03.913 030.4010.T15P T15PQ
R/LNK34T.0220.4.30.IK 030.5012.T15P T15PQ

120

FKHFEE

Clamping range
1.03-1.03
2.00-2.00
2.01-3.00
3.01-4.00

RSE47 0 mm

Dimensions in mm



I8 (NE) (i HORN i)

Grooving (external)

T % NK360

Cassette B A IR
with through coolant supply

ERE Depth of groove up to 6 mm
REFTE Clamping range 0,5-6,3 mm

BT A

4 for Indexable insert

[ iERS) 312

&ﬂ‘hﬂ"‘_ R ‘ ‘ Type  S312

.

=
R=AFH-mE L= F &
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FRES t .| b f, f, D.. | h h, lo | RY#ME
Part number Size
R/LNK360.0220.5.01.1K 4 19.2 | 17.7 | f,+w-a, 40 | 38 | 38.65 | 31.65 | 19 01
R/LNK360.0220.5.02.1K 6 19.2 | 16.7 | f,+w-a, 40 | 38 | 3865 | 31.65 | 19 02
R/LNK360.0220.5.03.1K 6 19.2 | 15.7 | f+w-a, 40 | 38 | 38.65 | 31.65 | 19 03
R/LNK360.0220.5.04.1K 6 19.2 | 14.0 | f,+w-a, 40 | 38 | 3865 | 31.65 | 19 04
SEPIRELE w,a, 0
State R or L version w, a, see indexable inserts
ITERZRAN :

PRI EITATEELIRITHY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBENE  FRBEARGHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

mEE:

B AR

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

Bt

Spare Parts
ES ER TORX PLUS®IRF
Cassette Clamping element | TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/LNK360... 14.4 T15PQ

KHFTE

Clamping range

0.5-1.9
1.9-2.9
2.9-3.9
3.9-6.3

R84 : mm

Dimensions in mm
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i (A )

Grooving (external)

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

NK368

Cassette B AR
with through coolant supply
ERTE Depth of groove up to 8 mm
REFTE Clamping range 0,5-1,5 mm
[k Iy
I for Indexable insert
T =1 i
»5 312
- i l g { ; LS '.-:' § S312
e | B 1|
¢ oy - |1 # Pl
A - | ;‘ e
- £ 1 [ 4 -
r LR O EUB
(I z =
| d
:=1.
R=AFH-mE L= F &
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
ERES t | o | % f, D. | h h, | I | RYME
Part number Size
R/LNK368.0220.4.01.1K 8 16 15.0 f2+w-a1 40 38.5 31.65 31 01
R/LNK368.0220.4.02.1K 8 16 14.7 f,*w-a, 40 38.5 31.65 | 31 02
JEARSLA w,a LIk
State R or L version w, a, see indexable inserts

IT5E20AN

MEBT IR EITFATFTELIRITHY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RYMBEME |, FRBEARGHE,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

mEE:

B TR T R At

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

Beft

Spare Parts
VIPS EHR TORX PLUS®HRF
Cassette Clamping element | TORX PLUS® Wrench
LNK368.0220.4.... 010.0004.0586 T10PL
RNK368.0220.4.... 010.0004.0620 T10PL

122

KB
Clamping range
0.5-1.2
1.2-15
R84 0 mm

Dimensions in mm



I8 (NE) (i HORN i)

Grooving (external)

T % NK356

Cassette B A IR
with through coolant supply

FERTE Depth of groove up to 6 mm
EEmuI A
| for Indexable insert
| i -
r =]
iy bk 315

m ! 1K Type S315

00 —_—
o 1 A
158 =.[J-1
15 s
. w03 Fon e T W
! I
'l ]
R=GAFH-mMHE L=f2FH
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
RES t f, f, D, | I, R
Part number Size
R/LNK356.0220.03.1K 5 16.1 f,=f, - 48 29 03
R/LNK356.0220.05.1K 5 16.3 L, - 48 29 05
R/LNK356.0220.4.23.1K 5 16.3 hsh 150 48 29 03
R/LNK356.0220.4.25.1K 3 16.3 f,=f, 150 48 29 05
R/LNK356.0220.S.4.03.1K 6 16.1 st 150 48 29 03
SEBARELE RS #2470 mm
State R or L version Dimensions in mm

IT5E20A

R EEEITN, T EEL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBEINE , FREARGHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

mEE:

B 7RI R4

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

Beft
Spare Parts
VIPS BURIRET TORX PLUS®RTF | 4
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench | Threaded Pin
R/LNK356.0220.... 5.12T20P T20PQ
R/LNK356... 5.12T20P T20PQ 3.03.913
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i (A )

Grooving (external)

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

BRI

NK316

EEAIRARL

with through coolant supply

Depth of groove up to 8 mm

BT A

for Indexable insert

bk S316
Type
!
-
R=GAFH-mMHE L=f2FH
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
FRES - f f, D, | » Ry
Part number Size
R/LNK316.0220.4.03.1K 8 18.1 f,=f, 150 45 26 03
R/LNK316.0220.4.05.1K 8 16.2 A 150 45 26 05
R/LNK316.0220.S3.4.03.1K 8 16.2 hsh 150 45 26 03
EBARSLE RS #2470 mm
State R or L version Dimensions in mm
T8RN

PR EITATEELMITHY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
R NBEME  F BRI,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

wHAR:

B R T R4

Coolant outlet:

Through clamping finger and insert support

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/LNK316... 5.12T20P T20PQ
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i (A )

Grooving (external)

(ph HORN pil)

T % NK64T

Cassette B8 1AL AL

with through coolant supply

ERALA Depth of groove up to 5.5 mm
EEmuI A
for Indexable insert
H
— BMS  S64T
| Type
el
. A il
8 = H = WIS LI A R
- [ . - | Ll o e 7 P i U
o O £ (vl ST
] 13 |
! = ) A L i
A - & ik |
-  mm = r':_
- = il
I, E i: - -
o T = - F T
o o
L
= i -
S
R=AF&-mE L=AF#
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
RES t f f, D ) I RYI#A%
Part number Size
R/LNK64T.0220.01.IK 515 f1+W+a1 13.2 100 43 24 01
R/LNK64T.0220.02.1K 5.5 frw+a, 12.7 100 43 24 02
EHARHLE R84 0 mm
State R or L version Dimensions in mm
T8RN

HRBTBEETITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

24 W REEIAE | LR DR
For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.
mElAE:

el g bul

Coolant outlet:
At the side of the insert

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®IRF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/LNK64T... 030.4010.T15P T15PQ

125



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

126

IPS

Cassette
K25A/LAK224/
RAK224/LIK224/
RIK224/L1K220/
RIK220/LAK220/
RAK220

BRER

Technical Information

T /Page
128

1 /Page
129-152

T1/Page
153-155



wm o (RTHGRN D)
Face Grooving
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

K25A

Cassette
ImE SRR from outer groove @ 15 mm
FERALA Depth of groove up to 20 mm
& Width of groove 2-4 mm
_ K
- ..-.-ﬂl_—f. - 2 J —. -
Fal T.='f'_rl- : —“"{ ¥
Fi] I UL
7 . p—
=8 [S=00 LI %
5| \ __J Ik
| ollle
] 1
|
1 (5 I"I‘: 1
y 54 1
i L A [
o2 |t P ~ﬁ§l O
R
R=GFH-MA L=EER
R = right hand version shown L = left hand version
Fﬂﬂ% amin Da max tmax b b3 f2
Part number
R/LAK25A.1520.02.1K 15 20 12 15.7 21 15.4
R/LAK25A.2025.02.1K 20 25 12 15.7 22 15.4
R/LAK25A.2530.02.1K 25 30 13 156.7 23 15.4
R/LAK25A.2025.03.1K 20 25 14 15.7 24 14.9
R/LAK25A.2530.03.1K 25 30 15 15.7 25 14.9
R/LAK25A.3040.03.1K 30 40 16 15.7 23 14.9
R/LAK25A.4050.03.1K 40 50 18 15.7 24 14.9
R/LAK25A.2025.04.1K 20 25 16 15.7 24 15.1
R/LAK25A.2530.04.1K 25 30 17 15.7 24 15.1
R/LAK25A.3040.04.1K 30 40 18 15.7 24 15.1
R/LAK25A.4050.04.1K 40 50 20 15.7 24 15.1
RERMESRY wiLT F
Further sizes upon request w see indexable inserts
w=2.0mmiy IR £ IR EEH & 59 2.5Nm
w=3.0mmHAY IR £2 FRAE 4% 59 3.0Nm
w=4.0mmAY IR 22 HAEH 4% 79 3.5Nm
Torque specification of the screw for w = 2,0 mm is 2,5 Nm
Torque specification of the screw for w = 3,0 mm is 3,0 Nm
Torque specification of the screw for w = 4,0 mm is 3,5 Nm
EREW :
B220 R 4t 0
Note:
for use with pocket seat system 220!
JEBARSLE
State R or L version
Bt
Spare Parts
ES ISR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
R/LAK25A... 5.13T20P T20PQ

128

BEamHALI A

for Indexable insert

S15A
S25A

HE
Type

YHEISEEREESTHO
=0.3mm
The cutting edge is above
0,3 mm the centre height

f, h I R

Size
f+w2 | 386 | 34 02
f,+w/2 38.6 34 02
f,+w/2 38.6 34 02
f,+w/2 38.6 34 03
f,+w/2 38.6 34 03
f,+w/2 38.6 34 03
f,+w/2 38.6 34 03
f,+w/2 38.6 34 04
f,+w/2 38.6 34 04
f+w2 | 386 | 34 04
f,+w/2 39.2 34 04

RS#4 : mm

Dimensions in mm



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

LAK224

Cassette
ERTE Depth of groove up to 14 mm
&R Width of groove 3-4 mm
- 'lE -
Ik
P ] |
__' T R T, T {14! EIE-'_ |
-‘:'. :—' = :I =i
- 1 a -
i L |
L K b
—
SNCE Yy =
|
L=k FH
L = left hand version
Fﬂﬁ% amin Da max tmax b b3
Part number
LAK224.5060.03.1K 50 60 14 15.7 23.7
LAK224.6075.03.1K 60 75 14 15.7 22.7
LAK224.7590.03.1K 75 90 14 15.7 22.7
LAK224.9011.03.1K 90 110 14 15.7 21.0
LAK224.1113.03.IK 110 130 14 15.7 21.0
LAK224.1318.03.1K 130 180 14 15.7 20.0
LAK224.1830.03.1K 180 300 14 15.7 19.0
LAK224.3000.03.1K 300 1000 14 15.7 16.9
LAK224.3847.04.1K 38 47 14 15.7 24.2
LAK224.4760.04.1K 47 60 14 15.7 23.7
LAK224.6075.04.1K 60 75 14 15.7 23.7
LAK224.7590.04.1K 75 90 14 15.7 22.7
LAK224.9013.04.1K 90 130 14 15.7 21.0
LAK224.1318.04.I1K 130 180 14 15.7 21.0
LAK224.1830.04.1K 180 300 14 15.7 19.0
LAK224.3000.04.1K 300 1000 14 15.7 16.7

BRERHESRY

Further sizes upon request
P Cib R

MR EITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

RLHRENE , FAERYHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Eeft
Spare Parts

VIES
Cassette
LAK224...

R IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

5.13T20P T20PQ

BT A

for Indexable insert

bichey S224

Type

f, f, w I
14.9 f,+w/2 3 29
14.9 f,+w/2 3 29
14.9 f,+w/2 3 29
14.9 f,+w/2 3 29
14.9 f,+w/2 3 29
14.9 f,+w/2 3 29
14.9 f,+w/2 3 29
14.9 f,+w/2 3| 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29
14.4 f,+w/2 4 29

RN#47 : mm

Dimensions in mm
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i B E 48 (pliHorN piD)

Face Grooving

T % LAK224

Cassette
ERTE Depth of groove up to 14 mm
R Width of groove 5-6 mm
[k Iy
_ iR ) for Indexable insert
1K BME  S224
AT = Type
fan | R . = P al ﬁ— |
0.0 = = N
- 1 a -
i L |
I IK b,
—
-~ _~3 5 . %
¥
L=k FH
L = left hand version
Fﬁg&% Da min Da max tmax b b3 f2 f3 w IK
Part number
LAK224.3847.05.1K 38 47 14 15.7 23.7 13.9 f2+w/2 5 29
LAK224.4760.05.1K 47 60 14 15.7 23.7 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
LAK224.6075.05.1K 60 75 14 15.7 23.7 13.9 f2+W/2 5 29
LAK224.7590.05.1K 75 90 14 15.7 22.0 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
LAK224.9013.05.1K 90 130 14 15.7 22.0 13.9 f2+w/2 5 29
LAK224.1318.05.1K 130 180 14 15.7 21.0 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
LAK224.1830.05.1K 180 300 14 15.7 19.0 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
LAK224.3000.05.1K 300 1000 14 15.7 16.7 13.9 f2+W/2 5 29
LAK224.6075.06.1K 60 75 14 15.7 23.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 29
LAK224.7590.06.1K 75 90 14 15.7 23.0 13.4 f2+W/2 6 29
LAK224.9013.06.1K 90 130 14 15.7 21.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 29
LAK224.1318.06.1K 130 180 14 15.7 21.0 13.4 f2+w/2 6 29
LAK224.1830.06.1K 180 300 14 15.7 19.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 29
LAK224.3000.06.1K 300 1000 14 15.7 16.7 13.4 f2+w/2 6 29
RERMESRY R84 : mm
Further sizes upon request Dimensions in mm
T8RN :

RSB EITRN,TEEL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBENE | FREARGA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
LAK224... 5.13T20P T20PQ
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

R=AFH

R = right hand version

FmEs

Part number
RAK224.5060.03.1K
RAK224.6075.03.1K
RAK224.7590.03.1K
RAK224.9011.03.1K
RAK224.1113.03.1K
RAK224.1318.03.1K
RAK224.1830.03.1K
RAK224.3000.03.1K
RAK224.3847.04.1K
RAK224.4760.04.1K
RAK224.6075.04.1K
RAK224.7590.04.1K
RAK224.9013.04.1K
RAK224.1318.04.1K
RAK224.1830.04.1K
RAK224.3000.04.1K

BRERHESRY

Further sizes upon request

T 52250

Depth of groove up to

Width of groove

MR EITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

48
!
=L e et | am
00 B
— L
C-hRen
o I
P = I
ﬁ i .|
50 60
60 75
75 90
90 110
110 130
130 180
180 300
300 1000
38 47
47 60
60 75
75 90
90 130
130 180
180 300
300 1000

RAK?224

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

RLHRENE , FAERYHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Eeft
Spare Parts

VIES
Cassette
RAK224...

PR IRET

5.13T20P

TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

T20PQ

14 mm
3-4 mm

23.7
22.7
22.7
21.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
16.9
24.2
23.7
23.7
22.7
21.0
21.0
19.0
16.7

BamHALI A

for Indexable insert

HE
Type

14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4

S224

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

A DA D DDA BREOOWWWWWW

N

R84 . mm

Dimensions in mm
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i B E 48 (pliHorN piD)

Face Grooving

T % RAK?224

Cassette
ERTE Depth of groove up to 14 mm
R Width of groove 5-6 mm
[k Iy
48 for Indexable insert
I S 5224
X ' = Type
Ninl TLo It Imﬁ
. —i e an
5 N\ = LS
. bl = I
- 07 A '
¥ e - | {
! B | IK
i & - = I
- *hilis 0
W= U-;_ﬂi |
- I
R=HAFH
R = right hand version
Fﬁg&% Da min Da max tmax b b3 f2 f3 w IK
Part number
RAK224.3847.05.1K 38 47 14 15.7 23.7 13.9 f2+W/2 5 29
RAK224.4760.05.1K 47 60 14 15.7 23.7 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
RAK224.6075.05.1K 60 75 14 15.7 23.7 13.9 f2+w/2 5 29
RAK224.7590.05.1K 75 90 14 15.7 22.0 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
RAK224.9013.05.1K 90 130 14 15.7 22.0 13.9 f2+w/2 5 29
RAK224.1318.05.1K 130 180 14 15.7 21.0 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
RAK224.1830.05.1K 180 300 14 15.7 19.0 13.9 f,+w/2 5 29
RAK224.3000.05.1K 300 1000 14 15.7 16.7 13.9 f2+W/2 5 29
RAK224.6075.06.1K 60 75 14 15.7 23.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 29
RAK224.7590.06.1K 75 90 14 15.7 23.0 13.4 f2+W/2 6 29
RAK224.9013.06.1K 90 130 14 15.7 21.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 29
RAK224.1318.06.1K 130 180 14 15.7 21.0 13.4 f2+W/2 6 29
RAK224.1830.06.1K 180 300 14 15.7 19.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 29
RAK224.3000.06.1K 300 1000 14 15.7 16.7 13.4 f2+W/2 6 29
RERMESRY R84 : mm
Further sizes upon request Dimensions in mm
T840 -

BRBTEEENTHNAEZ LT

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
1R B |, EABREA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
RAK224... 5.13T20P T20PQ
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Depth of groove up to

Width of groove

Cassette
R
-7
L1
=1 L .
¥ in? ""f-__:"""'l__:
D T |
e |
§ ﬂ.l
- |" -
i e
|
- — | 1 | ﬁ
i i _Ilr-_
L=F®

L = left hand version

FmEs

Part number
LIK224.5060.03.I1K
LIK224.6075.03.1K
LIK224.7590.03.I1K
LIK224.9011.03.I1K
LIK224.1113.03.I1K
LIK224.1318.03.IK
LIK224.1830.03.I1K
LIK224.3847.04.1K
LIK224.4760.04.1K
LIK224.6075.04.1K
LIK224.7590.04.1K
LIK224.9013.04.1K
LIK224.1318.04.1K
LIK224.3000.04.1K

BERHESRY

Further sizes upon request

TEIA

HRBTBEEITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

Bohr

90
90
90
90
110
130
180
90
90
90
90
90
130
300

amin

50
60
75
90
110
130
180
38
47
60
73
90
130
300

LIK224

14 mm
3-4 mm
184
.
__::I |;1.;':' 3
p g&\"‘ i
PI8
[
a max tmax b
60 14 19
75 14 19
90 14 19
110 14 19
130 14 19
180 14 19
300 14 19
47 14 19
60 14 19
75 14 19
90 14 19
130 14 19
180 14 19
1000 14 19

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

RLHRENE |, FRERYEHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Eeft
Spare Parts

VIES
Cassette
LIK224...

Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

TORX PLUS®RF

5.13T20P

T20PQ

BamHALI A

for Indexable insert

HE
Type

17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4

S224

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,tw/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

A DB D DD OWWWWWW

N

R84 mm

Dimensions in mm
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Depth of groove up to

Width of groove

Cassette
R
-7
L1
=1 L .
¥ in? ""f-__:"""'l__:
& o -
£ -
§ 'ﬂ.l |
- |" -
i e
|
- — | 1 | ﬁ
i i _Ilr-_
L=F®

L = left hand version

FmEs

Part number
LIK224.3847.05.1K
LIK224.4760.05.1K
LIK224.6075.05.1K
LIK224.7590.05.1K
LIK224.9013.05.1K
LIK224.1318.05.1K
LIK224.1830.05.I1K
LIK224.3000.05.I1K
LIK224.6075.06.1K
LIK224.7590.06.1K
LIK224.9013.06.I1K
LIK224.1318.06.I1K
LIK224.1830.06.I1K
LIK224.3000.06.I1K

BERHESRY

Bohr

90
90
90
90
90
130
180
300
90
90
90
130
180
300

Further sizes upon request

TEIA

HRBTBEEITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

RLHRENE |, FRERYEHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Eeft
Spare Parts

ES

Cassette
LIK224...

134

PR IRET

5.13T20P

40,7

amin

38
47
60
75
90
130
180
300
60
75
90
130
180
300

LIK224

14 mm
5-6 mm
164
| .
Rt .
{jﬂ rxx <]
HF8
[

amax tmax b
47 14 19.00
60 14 19.00
75 14 19.00
90 14 19.00
130 14 19.00
180 14 19.00
300 14 19.00
1000 14 18.90
75 14 19.00
90 14 19.00
130 14 19.00
180 14 19.00
300 14 19.00
1000 14 18.75

TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

T20PQ

BamHALI A

for Indexable insert

HE
Type

16.9
17.4
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4

S224

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
R~#4 : mm

Dimensions in mm

(e)BNe> o> R o)) B¢, BNG) BNS INS) RNS) NS, NG BN

]



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette
TR A
-7
1 Wil
= o
1
- i T -;
o '
R=AFH

R = right hand version

FmEs

Part number
RIK224.5060.03.1K
RIK224.6075.03.1K
RIK224.7590.03.1K
RIK224.9011.03.I1K
RIK224.1113.03.I1K
RIK224.1318.03.I1K
RIK224.1830.03.I1K
RIK224.3847.04.1K
RIK224.4760.04.1K
RIK224.6075.04.1K
RIK224.7590.04.1K
RIK224.9013.04.1K
RIK224.1318.04.1K
RIK224.3000.04.1K

BERHESRY

Further sizes upon request

TEIA

Depth of groove up to

Width of groove

Bohr

90
90
90
90
110
130
180
90
90
90
90
90
130
300

HRBTBEEITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

amin

50
60
75
90
110
130
180
38
47
60
75
90
130
300

RIK224

14 mm
3-4 mm
T e "
‘1 5 I - ”"-
(B3
"W R
o2
Y ]
{29
amax tmax b
60 14 19.00
75 14 19.00
90 14 19.00
110 14 19.00
130 14 19.00
180 14 19.05
300 14 19.00
47 14 19.00
60 14 19.00
75 14 19.00
90 14 19.00
130 14 19.00
180 14 19.00
1000 14 19.00

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

RLHRENE |, FRERYEHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Eeft
Spare Parts

ES

Cassette
RIK224...

Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

TORX PLUS®RF

5.13T20P

T20PQ

BamHALI A

for Indexable insert

HE
Type

17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.9
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4

S224

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

A DA D DDA OWWWWWW

N

R84 mm

Dimensions in mm
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette
TR A
-7
1 Wil
= o
1
- i T -;
o '
R=AFH

R = right hand version

FmEs

Part number
RIK224.3847.05.1K
RIK224.4760.05.1K
RIK224.6075.05.1K
RIK224.7590.05.1K
RIK224.9013.05.1K
RIK224.1318.05.1K
RIK224.1830.05.I1K
RIK224.3000.05.1K
RIK224.6075.06.1K
RIK224.7590.06.1K
RIK224.9013.06.I1K
RIK224.1318.06.I1K
RIK224.1830.06.1K
RIK224.3000.06.I1K

BERHESRY

Further sizes upon request

T 52250

Depth of groove up to

Width of groove

Bohr

90
90
90
90
90
130
180
300
90
90
90
130
180
300

PRBTBEEITAFEELIRITH

Ordering note:

amin

38
47
60
75
90
130
180
300
60
75
90
130
180
300

RIK224

14 mm
5-6 mm
T e "
‘1 5 I - ”"-
(B3
"W R
o2
Y ]
{29
amax tmax b
47 14 19.00
60 14 19.00
75 14 19.00
90 14 19.00
130 14 19.00
180 14 19.00
300 14 19.00
1000 14 18.90
75 14 19.00
90 14 19.00
130 14 19.00
180 14 19.00
300 14 19.00
1000 14 18.75

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

RERRBENE , FAEREH,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt
Spare Parts

ES

Cassette
RIK224...

136

Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

TORX PLUS®RF

5.13T20P

T20PQ

B&mHALI A

for Indexable insert

HE
Type

16.9
17.4
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4

S224

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
R~#4 : mm

Dimensions in mm

(e)BNe> o> R o)) B¢, BNG) BNS INS) RNS) NS, NG BN

]



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

ERAE
i

L=EFR

L = left hand version

FmEs

Part number
LAK220.6575.04.1K
LAK220.7595.04.1K
LAK220.9513.04.1K
LAK220.1318.04.1K
LAK220.1830.04.1K
LAK220.3000.04.1K
LAK220.6075.05.1K
LAK220.7595.05.1K
LAK220.9513.05.1K
LAK220.1318.05.1K
LAK220.1830.05.1K
LAK220.3000.05.1K

BERHESRY

Further sizes upon request

TBIA

LAK220

B AR

with through coolant supply

amin

65
75
95
130
180
300
60
75
95
130
180
300

HRIRTBEEITR T REL T

Ordering note:

a max

75
95
122
180
300
1000
75
95
120
180
300
1000

t oo b
10-15 15.7
15-25 15.7

23 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7
10-17 15.7
17-25 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBENE  FREARGA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt
Spare Parts

ES

Cassette
LAK220...

PR IRET

6.23T25P

TORX PLUS®#HRF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

T25PQ

Depth of groove up to 25 mm

Width of groove 4-5 mm
-":l- = i
- =

o8

I 1 M

] o T =, Y,
= o NI EE

23.0
23.0
21.2
21.2
19.0
16.8
23.0
23.0
23.0
21.2
19.0
16.8

B&mHALI A

for Indexable insert

HE
Type

14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
13.9
13.9
13:9
13.9
13.9
13.9

§229

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

(S RN NS, S I, I S S A L

[&)]

R84 mm

Dimensions in mm

137



b T ) (ph HORN piD)

Face Grooving

T % LAK220

Cassette Ep IR
with through coolant supply

ERAA Depth of groove up to 25 mm
i Width of groove 6 mm

BT A

for Indexable insert

] - ME 8229
= _:- Type
£l 1 o f
I 1 firas
gt T -], AN,
2| ol N 3ol
L=F&
L = left hand version
Fﬁg&% Da min Da max tmax b b3 f2 f3 w IK
Part number
LAK220.6075.06.1K 60 75 10 15.7 23.0 13.4 f2+W/2 6 36
LAK220.7595.06.1K 75 95 17 15.7 23.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LAK220.9513.06.1K 95 130 25 15.7 23.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LAK220.1318.06.1K 130 180 25 15.7 21.2 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LAK220.1830.06.1K 180 300 25 15.7 19.0 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LAK220.3000.06.1K 300 1000 25 15.7 16.8 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
RERMESZRY RS#47 0 mm
Further sizes upon request Dimensions in mm
bR

PRI EITATEELIRITHY

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBENE  FREARGA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
IES R IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
LAK220... 6.23T25P T25PQ

138



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

ERAE
i

L=EFR

L = left hand version

FmEs

Part number
LAK220.6575.14.1K
LAK220.7595.14.1K
LAK220.9513.14.1K
LAK220.1318.14.1K
LAK220.1830.14.1K
LAK220.6075.15.1K
LAK220.7595.15.1K
LAK220.9513.15.1K
LAK220.1318.15.1K
LAK220.1830.15.1K

BERRHESRY

Further sizes upon request

ITBIA

LAK220

B AR

with through coolant supply

Depth of groove up to 15 mm
Width of groove 4-5 mm
|
o8
1 it
o T =, Y,
o N Fyals
oy —= | i l

amin

65
75
95
130
180
60
75
95
130
180

PRBTBEEITAFFELIRITYH

Ordering note:

a max

75
95
130
180
300
75
95
130
180
300

t oo b

10 15.7
15 15.7
15 15.7
15 15.7
15 15.7
10 15.7
15 15.7
15 15.7
15 15.7
15 15.7

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

R RRENE , FREREHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

BofF

Spare Parts
VIES

Cassette
LAK220...

PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
6.23T25P T25PQ

23.0
23.0
21.2
21.2
19.0
23.0
23.0
23.0
21.2
19.0

BT A

for Indexable insert

bk
Type

14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
13.9
13.9
13.9
13:9
13.9

S229

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

(SIS, TG, IS, I S S A

[&)]

R84 . mm

Dimensions in mm
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

ERAE
i

L=EFR

L = left hand version

FmEs

Part number
LAK220.6075.16.1K
LAK220.7595.16.1K
LAK220.9513.16.I1K
LAK220.1318.16.1K
LAK220.1830.16.1K

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request
IT5E20A

LAK220

B AR
with through coolant supply

Depth of groove up to 15 mm
Width of groove 6 mm

BT A

for Indexable insert

(31,6}

amin Da max tmax b b3

60 75 10 15.7 23.0
75 95 15 15.7 23.0
95 130 15 15.7 23.0
130 180 15 15.7 21.2
180 300 15 15.7 19.0

PRBTBEEITAFEELIRITYE

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBEINE , FREARGHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

BofF

Spare Parts
VIES

Cassette
LAK220...

140

! BURIRET

3.03.913 6.23T25P T25PQ

TORX PLUS®RF
Threaded Pin | Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

bichey S229
Type
f, f, w I
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36

R84 : mm

Dimensions in mm



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

RAK?220

BT A

for Indexable insert

Cassette B A AR
with through coolant supply
FERANLA Depth of groove up to 25 mm
i Width of groove 4-5 mm
[
i o]
i | - |
3 Py
| 1 o~
by [
- —
1 Tuhi
S iy it i
i H_/ -
2 @l-

Py . |
R=HAFH
R = right hand version
Fﬂﬂ% Da min a max tmax b b3
Part number
RAK220.6575.04.1K 65 75 10-15 15.7 23.0
RAK220.7595.04.1K 75 95 15-25 15.7 23.0
RAK220.9513.04.1K 95 130 25 15.7 21.2
RAK220.1318.04.1K 130 180 25 15.7 21.2
RAK220.1830.04.1K 180 300 25 15.7 19.0
RAK220.3000.04.1K 300 1000 25 15.7 16.8
RAK220.6075.05.1K 60 75 10-17 15.7 23.0
RAK220.7595.05.1K 75 95 17-25 15.7 23.0
RAK220.9513.05.1K 95 130 25 15.7 23.0
RAK220.1318.05.1K 130 180 25 15.7 21.2
RAK220.1830.05.1K 180 300 25 15.7 19.0
RAK220.3000.05.1K 300 1000 25 15.7 16.8

BERHESRY

Further sizes upon request

T 52250

MR ETITN, T REL M

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

REHRENE |, FREREHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt
Spare Parts

ES

PR IRET

TORX PLUS®RF

bk S229
Type
f, f, w I,
14.4 f,+w/2 4 36
14.4 f,+w/2 4 36
14.4 f,+w/2 4 36
14.4 f,+w/2 4 36
14.4 f,+w/2 4 36
14.4 f,+w/2 4 36
13.9 f,+w/2 5 36
13.9 f,+w/2 5 36
13.9 f,+w/2 5 36
13.9 f,+w/2 5 36
13.9 f,+w/2 5 36
13.9 f,+w/2 5 36

R84 mm

Dimensions in mm

Cassette
RAK220...

Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
6.23T25P T25PQ
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette
ERE Depth of groove up to
= Width of groove
2
e |
L Tl |
Ay e s =i
e R | rfjf i’ L
VT i i
R=GFH
R = right hand version
Fﬂﬂ% Da min a max
Part number
RAK220.6075.06.1K 60 75
RAK220.7595.06.1K 75 95
RAK220.9513.06.1K 95 130
RAK220.1318.06.1K 130 180
RAK220.1830.06.1K 180 300
RAK220.3000.06.1K 300 1000
BRBRHUESRY
Further sizes upon request
P CibR

HRBRTBEEITR, T REL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

REHRENE |, FREREHA,

RAK?220

B AR
with through coolant supply

b b
10-17 15.7
17-25 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7

25 15.7

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
IES R IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
RAK220... 6.23T25P T25PQ

142

25 mm
6 mm

23.0
23.0
23.0
21.2
19.0
16.8

BT A

for Indexable insert

bichey S229
Type

134 | w2
134 | w2
134 | w2
134 | w2
134 | w2
134 | w2

w I
6 36
6 36
6 36
6 36
6 36
6 36
R84 mm

Dimensions in mm



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

ERAE
i

(315

Depth of groove up to
Width of groove

R=AFH

R = right hand version

FRES
Part number

RAK220.6575.14.1K
RAK220.7595.14.1K
RAK220.9513.14.1K
RAK220.1318.14.1K
RAK220.1830.14.1K
RAK220.6075.15.1K
RAK220.7595.15.1K
RAK220.9513.15.1K
RAK220.1318.15.1K
RAK220.1830.15.1K

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request
TSR

130
180

MR EITR, T REL M

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

IRHRIENE |, FREREHA,

a max

75
95
130
180
300
75
95
130
180
300

RAK?220

B AR

with through coolant supply

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

BofF

Spare Parts
VIES
Cassette
RAK220...

15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7

PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
6.23T25P T25PQ

15 mm
4-5 mm

23.0
23.0
21.2
21.2
19.0
23.0
23.0
23.0
21.2
19.0

BT A

for Indexable insert

bk
Type

14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
13.4
138
13.9
13.9
13.9

S229

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

K

=

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

(S & B ) B & ) I A S

(¢)]

R84 mm

Dimensions in mm
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

T % RAK?220

Cassette Ep IR
with through coolant supply

ERAA Depth of groove up to 15 mm
i Width of groove 6 mm

fl
= |
Lo |
| A, ) B ey =il
A ] e | rfjf i’ N
VTS e i
R=AFH
R = right hand version
Bestellnummer D, i N t oo b b,
Part number
RAK220.6075.16.1K 60 75 10 15.7 23.0
RAK220.7595.16.1K 75 95 15 15.7 23.0
RAK220.9513.16.1K 95 130 15 15.7 23.0
RAK220.1318.16.1K 130 180 15 15.7 21.2
RAK220.1830.16.1K 180 300 15 15.7 19.0
RERMESRY
Ifurthgr sizes upon request
T ELZnA -
PRI ETITATEELIRITH
Ordering note:
The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
R BEAE  FRBARTA,
For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.
Beft
Spare Parts
ES i BIRIRET TORX PLUS®#RF
Cassette Threaded Pin | Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
RAK220... 3.03.913 6.23T25P T25PQ

144

BT A

for Indexable insert

bichey S229
Type
f, f, w I
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
R #2470 mm

Dimensions in mm



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

FER AR
i

L=EFR

L = left hand version

FmEs

Part number
LIK220.6575.04.1K
LIK220.7595.04.1K
LIK220.9513.04.1K
LIK220.1318.04.1K
LIK220.1830.04.I1K
LIK220.3000.04.I1K
LIK220.6075.05.1K
LIK220.7595.05.1K
LIK220.9513.05.1K
LIK220.1318.05.I1K
LIK220.1830.05.1K
LIK220.3000.05.I1K

EBERESRY

Further sizes upon request
TSR

Depth of groove up to
Width of groove

LIK220

B AR

with through coolant supply

amin Da max
65 75
75 95
95 130
130 180
180 300
300 1000
60 75
75 95
95 130
130 180
180 300
300 1000

MR ETITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

R HRENE , FREREHA,

10-17
17-25
25
25
25

25

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

BofF

Spare Parts
VIES
Cassette
LIK220...

6.23T25P

TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

T25PQ

25 mm
4-5 mm

15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7

14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
13.9
13.9
13:9
13.9
13:9
13.9

BT A

for Indexable insert

iERS) S229

Type

f,rw/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
R~#4 : mm

Dimensions in mm

(SRS IS BN S T N N NG NN

o
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b T ) (ph HORN piD)

Face Grooving

T % LIK220

Cassette EA IR
with through coolant supply

ERAA Depth of groove up to 25 mm
i Width of groove 6 mm

BT A

for Indexable insert

bichey S229
Type
'
]
L=EFH
L = left hand version
Fﬁg&% Da min Da max tma)( b f2 f3 w IK
Part number
LIK220.6075.06.I1K 60 75 10-17 15.7 13.4 f2+W/2 6 36
LIK220.7595.06.I1K 75 95 17-25 15.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LIK220.9513.06.I1K 95 130 25 156.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LIK220.1318.06.I1K 130 180 25 15.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LIK220.1830.06.I1K 180 300 25 15.7 13.4 f+w/2 6 36
LIK220.3000.06.IK 300 1000 25 15.7 13.4 f2+w/2 6 36
RERMESZRY R~ 24 : mm
Further sizes upon request Dimensions in mm
bR

PRBTBESEITAFEELIRITH

Ordering note:
The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RLMBENE  FREARGA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
LIK220... 6.23T25P T25PQ
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iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

FER AR
i

L=EFR

L = left hand version

FmEs

Part number
LIK220.6575.14.1K
LIK220.7595.14.1K
LIK220.9513.14.IK
LIK220.1318.14.IK
LIK220.1830.14.I1K
LIK220.6075.15.1K
LIK220.7595.15.1K
LIK220.9513.15.1K
LIK220.1318.15.IK
LIK220.1830.15.1K

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

ITBIA

LIK220

B AR

with through coolant supply

Depth of groove up to

Width of groove

amin

65
15
95
130
180
60
75
95
130
130

PRBTBEEITAFFELIRITYH

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RYMBENE  FRBEARGHE,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

BofF

Spare Parts
VIES
Cassette
LIK220...

a max

75
95
130
180
300
75
95
130
180
180

PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
6.23T25P T25PQ

15 mm
4-5 mm

15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7

14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
13.9
13.9
13.9
13:9
13.9

BT A

for Indexable insert

bichey S229
Type

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

(S 6 RS, IS, BS) S S S

R84 . mm

Dimensions in mm
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b T ) (ph HORN piD)

Face Grooving

T % LIK220

Cassette EA IR
with through coolant supply

ERAA Depth of groove up to 15 mm
i Width of groove 6 mm

BT A

for Indexable insert

bk S229
Type
'
]
L=kFH
L = left hand version
Fﬁﬁ% Da min Da max tmax b f2 f3 w IK
Part number
LIK220.6075.16.1K 130 180 10 156.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LIK220.7595.16.1K 75 95 15 15.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LIK220.9513.16.IK 95 130 15 15.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LIK220.1318.16.IK 130 180 15 15.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
LIK220.1830.16.IK 180 300 15 15.7 13.4 f,+w/2 6 36
RERHESRY R84 : mm
Further sizes upon request Dimensions in mm
TS

BRBTEEENTAHNAEZ LT

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
R B |, EABARTEA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
LIK220... 6.23T25P T25PQ
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Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

Cassette

ERAE
i

[31.8)

Depth of groove up to
Width of groove

RIK220

B AR

with through coolant supply

R=AFH

R = right hand version

FmEs

Part number
RIK220.6575.04.1K
RIK220.7595.04.1K
RIK220.9513.04.I1K
RIK220.1318.04.1K
RIK220.1830.04.I1K
RIK220.3000.04.1K
RIK220.6075.05.1K
RIK220.7595.05.1K
RIK220.9513.05.1K
RIK220.1318.05.1K
RIK220.1830.05.1K
RIK220.3000.05.I1K

BEERHEESRY

Further sizes upon request

T 522500

amin Da max
65 75
75 95
95 130
130 180
180 300
300 1000
60 75
75 95
95 130
130 180
180 300
300 1000

MR ETITN, T REL T

Ordering note:

10-17
17-25
25
25
25
25

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.

R HRENE , FREREHA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

BofF

Spare Parts
VIES

Cassette
RIK220...

6.23T25P

TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench

T25PQ

25 mm
4-5 mm

15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7

14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
13.9
13.9
13:9
13.9
13:9
13.9

BT A

for Indexable insert

bichey S229
Type

f,rw/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
R~#4 : mm

Dimensions in mm

(SRS IS BN S T N N NG NN

o
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Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

T % RIK220

Cassette B A IR
with through coolant supply

b Depth of groove 10 - 25 mm
= Width of groove 6 mm

[31.8)

R=AFH

R = right hand version

ERES - D, e e
Part number
RIK220.6075.06.1K 60 75 10-17
RIK220.7595.06.1K 75 95 17-24
RIK220.9513.06.IK 95 130 25
RIK220.1318.06.IK 130 180 25
RIK220.1830.06.1K 180 300 25
R1K220.3000.06.IK 300 1000 25

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

ITEZ5 -

HRRTBEETITRN T REL T

Ordering note:
The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
R BB F BRI,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
RIK220... 6.23T25P T25PQ

150

15,7
15,7
15,7
15,7
15,7
15,7

13,4
13,4
13,4
13,4
13,4
13,4

BT A

for Indexable insert

iERS) S229

Type

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

(>R o)) R e>NNe))

6

R84 : mm

Dimensions in mm

K

36
36
36
36
36
36



iy TE £ 48

Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

MPS

RIK220

EEAIRARL

with through coolant supply

Depth of groove up to
Width of groove

Cassette
ERE
-7
@
1
I I 1
] Bt 31
=
B
R=AFH

R = right hand version

FmEs
Part number
RIK220.6575.14.1K
RIK220.7595.14.1K
RIK220.9513.14.I1K
RIK220.1318.14.IK
RIK220.1830.14.1K
RIK220.6075.15.1K
RIK220.7595.15.1K
RIK220.9513.15.I1K
RIK220.1318.15.I1K
RIK220.1830.15.I1K
RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

ITBIA

amin

65
15
95
130
180
60
75
95
130
130

PRBTBEEITAFFELIRITYH

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
RYMBENE  FRBEARGHE,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

BofF

Spare Parts
VIES

Cassette
RIK220...

a max

75
95
130
180
300
75
95
130
180
180

PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
6.23T25P T25PQ

15 mm
4-5 mm

15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7

14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.4
13.9
13.9
13.9
13:9
13.9

BT A

for Indexable insert

bichey S229
Type

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

=

K

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

(S 6 RS, IS, BS) S S S

R84 . mm

Dimensions in mm
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Face Grooving

(ph HORN pil)

T % RIK220

Cassette B8 1AL AL

with through coolant supply

FER AR Depth of groove up to
ER Width of groove

[31.8)

R=AFH

R = right hand version

FmES D, min D, [
Part number
RIK220.6075.16.1K 60 75 10
RIK220.7595.16.IK 75 95 15
RIK220.9513.16.IK 95 130 15
RIK220.1318.16.IK 130 180 15
RIK220.1830.16.IK 180 300 15

RERMESRY

Further sizes upon request

TS

BRBTEEENTAHNAEZ LT

Ordering note:

The fastening screw is combined with the basic toolholder - no seperate order required.
R B |, EABARTEA,

For torque specification of the screw, please see Technical Instructions.

Bt

Spare Parts
ES PR IRET TORX PLUS®RF
Cassette Clamping Screw | TORX PLUS® Wrench
RIK220... 6.23T25P T25PQ

152

15 mm
6 mm

15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7

13.4
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.4

BT A

for Indexable insert

iERS) S229

Type

f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2
f,+w/2

w e
6 36
6 36
6 36
6 36
6 36

R84 : mm

Dimensions in mm



#2209 B R (ph HORN pil)

Basic body Interface 220

B 8RET X PR T K L m EN R

Closure of the upper coolant supply
to the cassette by cylinder head screw

I ED R AL R
Coolant supply

ERRNREERINRBIRAS
BT 8RET R A 0 3K L on AR

Use of cassettes without internal coolant supply using
the coolant spray nozzle

Closure of the upper coolant supply
to the cassette by cylinder head screw

153



iB5TH4E (P HORN i)

Torque of Screws

LUFREEE R T 70 A VIR, BATER BB ] T E3INME BB (i E)

Following torques are allowed for screws of inserts. We recommend to use no additionel gliding means
(such as copper paste) for screws.

BE 24T M,Nm  REZ{RF AL

Type Screw Clamping wrench Blade
NK100.3215... 6.23T25P 7,0 T25PQ DT25PK/DT25PQ
NK220.3218... 6.23T25P 7,0 T25PQ DT25PK/DT25PQ
NK224.3215... 5.13T20P 6,0 T20PQ DT20PK/DT20PQ
NK316.0220... 5.12T20P 6,5 T20PQ DT20PK/DT20PQ
NK356 5.12T20P 6,0 T20PQ DT20PK/DT20PQ
NK360.0220... 5.32.3T15P 50 T15PQ DT15PK

LAK220 6.23T25P 7,0 T25PQ DT25PK/DT25PQ
LAK224 5.13T20P 6,0 T20PQ DT20PK/DT20PQ
LIK220 6.23T25P 7,0 T25PQ DT25PK/DT25PQ
LIK224 5.13T20P 6,0 T20PQ DT20PK/DT20PQ
RAK220 6.23T25P 7,0 T25PQ DT25PK/DT25PQ
RAK224 5.13T20P 6,0 T20PQ DT20PK/DT20PQ
RIK220 6.23T25P 7,0 T25PQ DT25PK/DT25PQ
NK34T...00 030.4093T15P 1,5 T15PQ DT15PK
NK34T...10 030.4093T15P 3,0 T15PQ DT15PK
NK34T...20 030.4010T15P 5,0 T15PQ DT15PK
NK34T...30 030.5012T15P 6,0 T15PQ DT15PK
NK34T...40 030.5012T15P 6,0 T15PQ DT15PK
NK64T...10 030.4010T15P 4,0 T15PQ DT15PK
NK64T...20 030.4010T15P 5,0 T15PQ DT15PK

NK274 030.3509T15P 3,0 T15PQ DT15PK
AK25A...02 5.13T20P 215 T20PQ DT20PK
AK25A...03 5.13T20P 3,0 T20PQ DT20PK
AK25A...04 5.13T20P &5 T20PQ DT20PK
NK220.3215 6.23T25P 7,0 T25PQ DT25PK
NK368...01 010.0004.0586 4,0 T10PL DT10PK

NK368...02 010.0004.0620 4,0 T10PL DT10PK
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K5 B8R (ﬂh*":Rhluﬁ)

Technical Instructions

i [E S 48

Face Grooving

IPS:bprites
E3RE & H0 T A I T FE AR ) K

Cassette Selection
Select the cassette to suit the major diameter of the face
groove to be cut.

RERE
TENZERAATNSR/NRBLUEIZANRELE.

Stable Setup
The tool should be set to give the minimum overhang to
achieve maximum stability.

SCi%
= Z= Uy [ #8 0 T 75 (6] 2 FR KR O- 1) /MR .
Working Practice

When turning to open up the face groove the cut should be
taken from the major @ towards the minor @.

JERE
JERNREZEROG, B4R EFEY YA ZEZE .

Tool Setup
The tool should be set to centre height to ensure correct
cutting and support clerance.

T E AT T T s .

The tool must be set parallel to the rotation axis of the
workpiece.
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(ph HORN pil)

EE LB VIR S EN TR #E—FER.
You will find the right inserts and further information in our catalogue ,GROOVING*.

FE . M - HiE . 1 H . 15 7 %t Hl . H®a . BH

BT

Grooving

2020 (ol HorN D)

GROOVING e PARTING OFF e GROOVE MILLING e BROACHING e PROFILE MILLING e DRILLING e REAMING
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